
WSHU Senior Staff/Executive Management 
 
Janice Portentoso Co-Interim Station Manager/Sr. Director Communications and Strategy 
jportentoso@wshu.org 
 
Terry Sheridan  Co-Interim Station Manager/Sr. Director of News and Education 
tsheridan@wshu.org 
 
Tom Kuser  Sr. Director Programming and Infrastructure 
kuser@wshu.org 
 
Laura Ballou  Director of Development 
ballou@wshu.org 
 
Lori Miller  Director of Corporate Sponsorship 
lmiller@wshu.org 
 
Julie Freddino  Production Director 
jfred@wshu.org 
 
Suzanne Bona   Interim Classical Music Director 
sbona@wshu.org 
 
Kurt Hanson   Director of Engineering   
kurt@wshu.org  
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